

## **Resolution No. 12**

GA-2022-90-RES-12

**<u>Subject</u>**: Remuneration of the members of the Commission for the Control of INTERPOL's Files

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in New Delhi, India, from 18 to 21 October 2022 at its 90th session:

HAVING EXAMINED Report GA-2022-90-REP-12 entitled "Remuneration of the members of the Commission for the Control of INTERPOL's Files",

MINDFUL of the importance of ensuring that the processing of data in the INTERPOL Information System complies with INTERPOL's rules – in particular with Articles 2(1) and 3 of the Constitution – as well as with the principles of international law,

ACKNOWLEDGING the important work performed by the Commission for the Control of INTERPOL's Files pursuant to Article 36 of the Constitution,

RECALLING Article 13 of the Statute of the Commission for the Control of INTERPOL's Files,

CONSIDERING that the remuneration of the members of the Commission for the Control of INTERPOL's Files has been included in the overall annual budget as outlined in Report GA-2022-90-REP-01 entitled "Programme of Activities and Draft Budget for 2023, and Indications for 2024 and 2025",

GIVES its approval for each member of the Commission for the Control of INTERPOL's Files to receive, with effect from 2023, an annual remuneration as set out in Report GA-2022-90-REP-12;

GIVES its approval for each member of the Commission for the Control of INTERPOL's Files to receive, with effect from 2023, a special working day remuneration as set out in Report GA-2022-90-REP-12 for a maximum of 26 days of work for the Commission per annum.

Adopted